AGSB-L LED Airfield Guidance Sign
ICAO/TP 312
Spare Parts
SP_3060, Rev. E, 2024/07/11
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
3.0  Parts
Ordering Code 06/S
Type
B = ICAO/TP 312 LED Light Bar
Sign Height1
6 = 600 mm standard height
8 = 800 mm standard height
D = 600 mm 48" (1219 mm) OAH2
E = 600 mm 60" (1524 mm) OAH2
F = 600 mm 72" (1829 mm) OAH2
G = 800 mm 48" (1219 mm) OAH2
H = 800 mm 60" (1524 mm) OAH2
J = 800 mm 72" (1829 mm) OAH2
K = 1200 mm standard height3
Illuminated Face Length
A = 700 mm
B = 900 mm
C = 1100 mm
D = 1300 mm
E = 1500 mm
F = 1700 mm
G = 1900 mm
H = 2100 mm
J = 2300 mm
K = 2500 mm
L = 2700 mm
M = 2900 mm
N = 3300 mm
P = 3700 mm
Q = 1200 mm3
Illumination
7 = Constant illumination from 2.8 to 6.6
A5
Face
1 = Single
2 = Double
Wind Rating
S = Standard (322 km/h, 200 mph)
6
Power
1 = Power through leg without ON/OFF switch
2 = Power through leg with ON/OFF switch
3 = Power through side without ON/OFF switch
4 = Power through side with ON/OFF switch
5 = Customer-provided entry without ON/OFF switch6
6 = Customer-provided entry with ON/OFF switch6
7 = Power through bottom without ON/OFF switch
8 = Power through bottom with ON/OFF switch
Tether
0 = No tether
1 = One tether on one end of sign4
2 = Two tethers, one on each end4
3 = One tether per leg4
0
SP_3060, Rev. E, 2024/07/11 9
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Note
Left/right designation determined when viewing secondary side of the sign. Customer to provide legend information
and power connection side. Match power cord exit location with legend side. All signs are provided with an internal
inspection window at the end of the sign.
Notes
1. Standard character height for 600 mm sign is 300 mm, for 800 mm sign is 400 mm, and for 1200 mm sign is 1000 mm.
Customer to advise if different character height is needed.
2. TP 312 standard configuration.
3. Only available as a 1200 x 1200 mm runway distance remaining sign.
4. Tethers ordered separately. For 48", 60", and 72" OAH signs use tether kit 970724-48, 970724-60, and 970724-72.
5. Operates on 3-step and 5-step circuits. 6 Cord set coiled up inside. Customer provides entry hole.
6. Cord set coiled up inside. Customer provides entry hole.
Legend Panel Replacement 0/3347A44
Visible Face Height
6 = 600 mm
8 = 800 mm

10
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
LED Light Engine Tester (Ordering Code: 44A76264/1)
Battery-powered tester is used during maintenance activities to separately test a single LED light bar. Uses four size D
batteries and outputs 350 mA. Output is activated using a momentary switch.
SP_3060, Rev. E, 2024/07/11 11
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
3.1 Ordering Codes
Ordering Code 06/S
Type
B = ICAO/TP 312 LED Light Bar
Sign Height1
6 = 600 mm standard height
8 = 800 mm standard height
D = 600 mm 48" (1219 mm) OAH2
E = 600 mm 60" (1524 mm) OAH2
F = 600 mm 72" (1829 mm) OAH2
G = 800 mm 48" (1219 mm) OAH2
H = 800 mm 60" (1524 mm) OAH2
J = 800 mm 72" (1829 mm) OAH2
K = 1200 mm standard height3
Illuminated Face Length
A = 700 mm
B = 900 mm
C = 1100 mm
D = 1300 mm
E = 1500 mm
F = 1700 mm
G = 1900 mm
H = 2100 mm
J = 2300 mm
K = 2500 mm
L = 2700 mm
M = 2900 mm
N = 3300 mm
P = 3700 mm
Q = 1200 mm3
Illumination
7 = Constant illumination from 2.8 to 6.6
A5
Face
1 = Single
2 = Double
Wind Rating
S = Standard (322 km/h, 200 mph)
6
Power
1 = Power through leg without ON/OFF switch
2 = Power through leg with ON/OFF switch
3 = Power through side without ON/OFF switch
4 = Power through side with ON/OFF switch
5 = Customer-provided entry without ON/OFF switch6
6 = Customer-provided entry with ON/OFF switch6
7 = Power through bottom without ON/OFF switch
8 = Power through bottom with ON/OFF switch
Tether
0 = No tether
1 = One tether on one end of sign4
2 = Two tethers, one on each end4
3 = One tether per leg4
0
AGSB-L LED Airfield Guidance Sign
Parts
12
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Notes
1. Standard character height for 600 mm sign is 300 mm. Standard
character height for 800 mm sign is 400 mm. Customer to advise
if different character height is needed.
2. TP 312 standard configuration.
3. Tether ordered separately. See 600 mm Tether Kit information.
4. Option not available on all 48", 60" and 72" signs. For Canadian
600 mm applications, use Tether Kit 970724 -XX (ordered
separately).
5. Operates on 3-step and 5-step circuits. 6 Cord set coiled up
inside. Customer provides entry hole.
6. Cord set coiled up inside. Customer provides entry hole.
• Left/right designation determined when viewing secondary side
of the sign.